intervals based on their repricing characteristics.

Repricing gap for non-trading portfolios

 0-3
months

3-6
months

6-12
months

>12
months

2015 $m $m $m $m

Interest rate sensitivity gap 1,626.2  (326.5) (300.9)  37.2
Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap 1,626.2  1,299.7   998.8  1,036.0

Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap as a
percentage of total banking assets

33.5% 26.8% 20.6% 21.4%

 0-3

months
3-6

months
6-12

months
>12

months
2014 $m $m $m $m
Interest rate sensitivity gap 1,854.4  (682.1) (28.8) (139.5)
Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap 1,854.4  1,172.3  1,143.5  1,004.0

Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap as a
percentage of total banking assets 55.5% 35.1% 34.2% 30.0%

 139

  ICBC Standard Bank | Consolidated Annual Report 2015

Sensitivity of net interest income

The table below indicates the sensitivity in US Dollar equivalents of the group’s net
interest income in response to a change in interest rates, after taking into account
all risk mitigating instruments, with all other variables held constant.

 Increase in
basis points

1 month 2 months 3 months 4 - 6 months

2015  $m $m $m $m

1% up (interest-rate increase)  100  (1.5)  0.4   1.6   1.2
1% down (interest-rate decrease)  100   1.5  (0.4) (1.6) (1.2)

 Increase in

basis points
1 month 2 months 3 months 4 - 6 months

2014  $m $m $m $m
1% up (interest-rate increase)  100  (1.4)  0.9   0.4   2.4
1% down (interest-rate decrease)  100   1.4  (0.9) (0.4) (2.4)

It is the group’s policy that banking book assets and liabilities with a duration
greater than one week be match funded with the money markets desk, thus
removing interest rate risk. However, a few business areas are exempt where their
banking book interest rate risk is monitored in the same way as if it was a trading
book, i.e. PV01 sensitivities are calculated. This is then aggregated in a similar
manner to the other traded risks as detailed earlier.

Foreign currency risk

The group’s foreign exchange positions arise mainly from foreign exchange trading
activities, which are governed by position limits approved by the risk management